
 
From: CoC <CoC@rivco.org>  
Sent: Tuesday, August 30, 2022 2:39 PM 
Subject: Bid Notification - Request for Proposals for FY2022 HUD CoC Supplemental to Address Unsheltered Homelessness 
 
Dear Riverside County Continuum of Care Members, 
 

We are excited to announce that the Housing and Workforce Solutions (HWS) Department – Continuum of Care Division has released its Request for 
Proposal (RFP) inviting applicants to apply for funding under the 2022 U.S. Department of Housing and Urban Development (HUD) Continuum of 
Care (CoC) Supplemental to Address Unsheltered Homelessness.   Under this funding opportunity there is $13,724,977 as part of the 2022 
Supplemental Funding Opportunity to Address Unsheltered and Rural Homelessness Application.  Attached is the Bid Notification with links to the 
RFP application. Additionally, a non-mandatory Bidders Workshop is scheduled for Thursday, September 1, 2022 at 1 p.m.  All project proposals 
must be created and completed electronically in e-Snaps, with a downloaded PDF version submitted to CoC@rivco.org and are subject to threshold 
reviews, evaluation, and scoring by a neutral Independent Review Panel (IRP). Selected proposals will be ranked together for Riverside County CoC 
Board of Governance approval for inclusion in the Riverside County FY2022 Supplemental to Address Unsheltered Homelessness consolidated 
application.   
 

Proposals are due by 5:00pm Tuesday, September 20, 2022.  Click here to access a copy of the Request for Proposals (RFP). The purpose of the 
Supplemental to Address Unsheltered Homelessness is to target efforts to reduce unsheltered homelessness, particularly in communities with very 
high levels of unsheltered homelessness and homelessness in rural areas.  All interested organizations are encouraged to apply, including those 
that have not previously received CoC Program funding. 
 
Thank you! 
 
 
Sincerely, 
 
 

      

 

Jesus Cedillo 
Administrative Services Assistant 
Continuum of Care (CoC)  
Housing & Workforce Solutions 
(HWS) 
Email: JCedillo@Rivco.org 
Phone: (951) 201-8776 

 
 
 

mailto:CoC@rivco.org
https://www.harivco.org/Portals/0/2022%20HUD%20CoC%20Supplemental%20to%20Address%20Unsheltered%20Homelessness%20Competition%20RFP.pdf
https://www.harivco.org/ContinuumofCareDivision/tabid/235/Default.aspx
mailto:JCedillo@Rivco.org

